






































Recommended Triangle Tax District: 
Revenues

Tax District Revenues
Article 43 Half-Cent Sales and Use Tax 44,000,000$                         
Article 51 Three-Dollar Increase to Regional Vehicle Registration Fee 753,500$                               
Article 52 Seven-Dollar County Vehicle Registration Fee 1,758,232$                            
Allocation From Fund Balance 8,491,433$                            

Total Revenues 55,003,165$                         

Expenditures
Tax District Administration

Staff Costs 382,116$                               
Support Services 110,839$                               

Transit Plan Administration
DCHC MPO 41,821$                                 
Durham County / Access 477,814$                               
City of Durham / GoDurham 889,209$                               
GoTriangle 1,692,744$                            

Transit Operations
Durham County / Access 339,794$                               
City of Durham / GoDurham 19,615,853$                         
GoTriangle 4,252,880$                            

Total Operating Allocation 27,803,070$                         

Capital Planning
GoTriangle 350,000$                               

Transit Infrastructure
City of Durham / GoDurham 10,615,375$                         
GoTriangle 6,445,210$                            

Regional Connections
Reserve 500,000$                               

Vehicle  Acquisition
GoTriangle 700,000$                               
City of Durham / GoDurham 8,589,510$                            

Total Capital Allocation 27,200,095$                         

Total Workplan Programmed Expenditure* 55,003,165$                         

Total Programmed Expenditures* 55,003,165$                         

* NOTE: Prior Year carryover to be calculated in May 2025



Durham County 
Transit Tax District 

Operating
DCHC MPO

Durham County 
/ Access

City of Durham / 
GoDurham

GoTriangle
Total Durham County 

Transit Plan: Operating

 Revenues 
 Tax District Revenues 

 Article 43 Half-Cent Sales and Use Tax 25,291,338$                25,291,338$                       
 Article 51 Three-Dollar Increase to Regional Vehicle Registration Fee 753,500$                     753,500$                            
 Article 52 Seven-Dollar County Vehicle Registration Fee 1,758,232$                  1,758,232$                         

 Allocations from Tax District Revenues to Agencies 
 Transit Plan Administration 41,821$                 477,814$             889,209$              1,692,744$           
 Bus Operations -$                       339,794$             19,615,853$         4,252,880$           

 Total Revenues 27,803,070$                41,821$                 817,608$             20,505,062$        5,945,624$           27,803,070$                       
 Expenditures 

 Tax District Administration 
 Financial Oversight Team 382,116$                     -$                       -$                      -$                       -$                       382,116$                            
 Financial Services 96,301$                        -$                       -$                      -$                       -$                       96,301$                              
 Audit Services 14,538$                        -$                       -$                      -$                       -$                       14,538$                              

 Transit Plan Administration 
 Staff Working Group Participation -$                              41,821$                 -$                      -$                       -$                       41,821$                              
 Transit Construction Project Manager -$                              -$                       -$                      66,083$                -$                       66,083$                              
 Transit Construction Team Leader -$                              -$                       -$                      102,817$              -$                       102,817$                            
 Transit Plan Planner/Engineer -$                              -$                       -$                      78,684$                -$                       78,684$                              
 3.0 FTE: BRT Team  -$                              -$                       -$                      434,699$              -$                       434,699$                            
 Data Processing and Visualization -$                              -$                       -$                      206,926$              -$                       206,926$                            
 Transportation Manager -$                              -$                       377,814$             -$                       -$                       377,814$                            
 Staff Working Group Administrator -$                              -$                       100,000$             -$                       -$                       100,000$                            
 Transit Customer Surveys -$                              -$                       -$                      -$                       113,182$              113,182$                            
 Program Management Staff -$                              -$                       -$                      -$                       147,534$              147,534$                            
 Project Implementation Staff -$                              -$                       -$                      -$                       735,438$              735,438$                            
 Legal and Real Estate -$                              -$                       -$                      -$                       326,352$              326,352$                            
 Marketing Support Staff -$                              -$                       -$                      -$                       143,155$              143,155$                            
 Regional Technology Support Staff -$                              -$                       -$                      -$                       82,274$                82,274$                              
 Marketing Support Services -$                              -$                       -$                      -$                       79,259$                79,259$                              
 Transit Planning Support Services -$                              -$                       -$                      -$                       65,550$                65,550$                              

 Transit Operations 
 Route 5: Fayetteville St-Southpoint -$                              -$                       -$                      1,924,597$           -$                       1,924,597$                         
 Route 10: South Square-New Hope -$                              -$                       -$                      1,186,245$           -$                       1,186,245$                         
 New Year's Eve Service -$                              -$                       -$                      13,154$                -$                       13,154$                              
 Increased Cost of Existing Service -$                              -$                       -$                      894,794$              -$                       894,794$                            
 Route 12: E. Main St-Southpoint -$                              -$                       -$                      829,483$              -$                       829,483$                            
 GoDurham Senior Shuttle -$                              -$                       -$                      75,780$                -$                       75,780$                              
 Route 2: Durham Station-Brier Creek -$                              -$                       -$                      1,287,593$           -$                       1,287,593$                         
 Route 1: Durham Station-Guess Rd -$                              -$                       -$                      619,897$              -$                       619,897$                            
 Route 4: Duke Regional - North Duke -$                              -$                       -$                      2,307,524$           -$                       2,307,524$                         
 Route 8: NCCU-Durham Tech -$                              -$                       -$                      1,293,451$           -$                       1,293,451$                         
 Route 7 Improvements -$                              -$                       -$                      483,326$              -$                       483,326$                            
 Route 6 Improvements -$                              -$                       -$                      2,471,890$           -$                       2,471,890$                         
 Route 9 Improvements -$                              -$                       -$                      1,686,603$           -$                       1,686,603$                         
 Route 11 Improvements -$                              -$                       -$                      68,946$                -$                       68,946$                              
 Route 16 Improvements -$                              -$                       -$                      1,080,662$           -$                       1,080,662$                         
 Route 3 Improvements -$                              -$                       -$                      1,049,258$           -$                       1,049,258$                         
 Route 13 Improvements -$                              -$                       -$                      757,588$              -$                       757,588$                            
 Direct Invest Mobility Equity (DIME) Grant -$                              -$                       -$                      383,350$              -$                       383,350$                            
 GoDurham Connect Pilot -$                              -$                       -$                      722,559$              -$                       722,559$                            
 Paratransit Expansion -$                              -$                       -$                      26,590$                -$                       26,590$                              
 Mobility and Paratransit Improvements -$                              -$                       -$                      452,563$              -$                       452,563$                            
 Access Paratransit Service -$                              -$                       262,150$             -$                       -$                       262,150$                            
 Employment and Education Access -$                              -$                       77,644$               -$                       -$                       77,644$                              
 Paratransit Services -$                              -$                       -$                      -$                       85,908$                85,908$                              
 Route 700: Durham-RTC -$                              -$                       -$                      -$                       1,003,056$           1,003,056$                         
 Route 800: UNC Hospitals-RTC -$                              -$                       -$                      -$                       642,031$              642,031$                            
 Route 400: UNC Hospitals-Durham -$                              -$                       -$                      -$                       1,560,547$           1,560,547$                         
 ODX: Efland-Durham Express -$                              -$                       -$                      -$                       231,419$              231,419$                            
 DRX: Durham-Raleigh Express -$                              -$                       -$                      -$                       364,359$              364,359$                            
 Youth GoPass -$                              -$                       -$                      -$                       27,892$                27,892$                              
 Fare Collection Technology -$                              -$                       -$                      -$                       25,523$                25,523$                              
 Low Income Fare Pass -$                              -$                       -$                      -$                       259,000$              259,000$                            
 Bus Stop & Property O&M -$                              -$                       -$                      -$                       53,145$                53,145$                              

 Allocations from Tax District Revenues to Agencies 
 Transit Plan Administration 3,101,588$                  
 Bus Operations 24,208,527$                

 Total Expenditures 27,803,070$                41,821$                 817,608$             20,505,062$        5,945,624$           27,803,070$                       
 Revenues over Expenditures -$                              -$                       -$                     -$                      -$                      -$                                     



Durham County 
Transit Tax District 

Capital
DCHC MPO

Durham County / 
Access

City of Durham / 
GoDurham

GoTriangle
Total Durham County 
Transit Plan: Capital

 Revenues 
 Tax District Revenues 

 Article 43 1/2 Cent Local Option Sales Tax 18,708,662$                18,708,662$                 
 Allocation from Capital Fund Balance 8,491,433$                  8,491,433$                    

 Allocations from Tax District Revenues to Agencies 
 Capital Planning -$                      -$                      -$                      350,000$              
 Transit Infrastructure -$                      -$                      10,615,375$        6,445,210$           
 Vehicle Acquisitions -$                      -$                      8,589,510$           700,000$              

 Total Revenues 27,200,095$                -$                      -$                      19,204,885$        7,495,210$          27,200,095$                 
 Expenditures 

 Capital Planning 
 Durham Bus Plan -$                              -$                      -$                      -$                      350,000$              350,000$                       

 Transit Infrastructure 
 Holloway Street Transit Corridor -$                              -$                      -$                      1,488,375$           -$                      1,488,375$                    
 Horton Road Access to Transit -$                              -$                      -$                      927,000$              -$                      927,000$                       
 Village Transit Center -$                              -$                      -$                      2,200,000$           -$                      2,200,000$                    
 BRT Project Development Costs -$                              -$                      -$                      6,000,000$           -$                      6,000,000$                    
 Bus Stop Improvements - GoDurham -$                              -$                      -$                      -$                      4,965,210$           4,965,210$                    
 Triangle Mobility Hub -$                              -$                      -$                      -$                      280,000$              280,000$                       
 Regional Fleet and Facilities Study -$                              -$                      -$                      -$                      1,200,000$           1,200,000$                    

 Regional Connections 
 Quick and Relaible Regional Connection 500,000$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      500,000$                       

 Vehicle Acquisitions 
 Bus Purchases -$                              -$                      -$                      8,589,510$           -$                      8,589,510$                    
 Bus Purchases -$                      -$                      -$                      700,000$              700,000$                       

 Allocations from Tax District Revenues to Agencies 
 Capital Planning 350,000$                      
 Transit Infrastructure 17,060,585$                
 Vehicle Acquisitions 9,289,510$                  

 Total Expenditures 27,200,095$                -$                      -$                      19,204,885$        7,495,210$          27,200,095$                 
 Revenues over Expenditures -$                              -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                               



Durham Workplan - Operating
Agency FY 2025 Adopted* FY 2026 Recommended Submission

DCHC $40,801 $41,821

Durham County / Access $703,235 $817,608

City of Durham / GoDurham $14,491,770 $20,505,062

GoTriangle $4,561,204 $6,438,579

Total Operating (Agency) $19,797,009 $27,803,070

Agency FY 2025 Adopted* FY 2026 Recommended Submission

Tax District Administration $503,241 $492,955

Transit Plan Administration $2,643,654 $3,101,588

Transit Operations $16,650,115 $24,208,527

Total Operating (Appropriation Category) $19,797,009 $27,803,070

Total Operating $19,797,009 $27,803,070
Total Capital $57,121,051 $27,200,095

TOTAL Durham Workplan $76,918,060 $55,003,165

Agency Workplan Project ID Project Description Category FY 2025 Adopted* FY 2026 Recommended Submission
 GoTriangle  21GOTAD01  1.0 FTE: Finance Staff  Tax District Administration  196,800 382,116
 GoTriangle  21GOTAD11  1.5 FTE: Finance Support Staff  Tax District Administration  198,305 -  
 GoTriangle  21GOTAD21  Financial Services  Tax District Administration  93,952 96,301
 GoTriangle  21GOTAD22  Audit Services  Tax District Administration  14,183 14,538
 GoTriangle  19GOTOO02  Transit Customer Surveys  Transit Plan Administration  110,421 113,182
 GoTriangle  21GOTAD02  0.2 FTE: Program Management Staff  Transit Plan Administration  143,936 147,534
 GoTriangle  21GOTAD03  4.425 FTE: Project Implementation Staff  Transit Plan Administration  717,500 735,438
 GoTriangle  21GOTAD04  1.2 FTE: Legal and Real Estate Staff  Transit Plan Administration  318,392 326,352
 GoTriangle  21GOTAD05  1.5 FTE: Marketing Support Staff  Transit Plan Administration  209,495 143,155
 GoTriangle  21GOTAD06  0.5 FTE: Regional Technology Staff  Transit Plan Administration  80,268 82,274
 GoTriangle  21GOTAD12  Marketing Support Services  Transit Plan Administration  77,326 79,259
 GoTriangle  21GOTAD13  Transit Planning Support Services  Transit Plan Administration  95,475 65,550
 DCHC  24MPOAD01  Staff Working Group Participation  Transit Plan Administration  40,801 41,821
 Durham  23DCTPA01  0.5 FTE: Transit Construction Manager  Transit Plan Administration  64,471 66,083
 Durham  23DCTPA02  0.5 FTE: Transit Construction Leader  Transit Plan Administration  100,310 102,817
 Durham  23DCTPA03  0.5 FTE: Transit Construction Engineer  Transit Plan Administration  76,765 78,684
 Durham  24DCITS18  Data Processing and Visualization  Transit Plan Administration  162,810 206,926
 Durham  25DCTPA04  3.0 FTE: BRT Team   Transit Plan Administration  75,000 434,699
 Durham Co  20DCOAD01  4.0 FTE: Transit Staff  Transit Plan Administration  308,057 377,814
 Durham Co  24DCOAD05  Staff Working Group Administrator  Transit Plan Administration  62,628 100,000
 GoTriangle  19GOTTS08  Paratransit Services  Transit Operations 43,812 85,908
 GoTriangle  20GOTTS01  Route 700: Durham-RTC  Transit Operations 533,881 1,003,056
 GoTriangle  20GOTTS02  Route 800: UNC Hospitals-RTC  Transit Operations 552,997 642,031
 GoTriangle  20GOTTS03  Route 400: UNC Hospitals-Durham  Transit Operations 451,362 1,560,547
 GoTriangle  20GOTTS05  ODX: Efland-Durham Express  Transit Operations 225,776 231,419
 GoTriangle  20GOTTS07  DRX: Durham-Raleigh Express  Transit Operations 355,474 364,359
 GoTriangle  21GOTOO01  Youth GoPass  Transit Operations 27,212 27,892
 GoTriangle  21GOTOO02  Fare Collection Technology  Transit Operations 24,900 25,523
 GoTriangle  24GOTTS01  Woodcroft Park and Ride  Transit Operations 11,038 -  
 GoTriangle  25GOTOO14  Low Income Fare Pass  Transit Operations 78,697 259,000
 GoTriangle  26GOTTS16  Bus Stop & Property O&M  Transit Operations -  53,145
 Durham  18DCITS01  Route 5: Fayetteville St-Southpoint  Transit Operations 1,565,524 1,924,597
 Durham  18DCITS02  Route 10: South Square-New Hope  Transit Operations 1,074,745 1,186,245
 Durham  18DCITS08  New Year's Eve Service  Transit Operations 12,833 13,154
 Durham  18DCITS09  Increased Cost of Existing Service  Transit Operations 862,215 894,794
 Durham  20DCITS04  Route 12: E. Main St-Southpoint  Transit Operations 1,208,739 829,483
 Durham  20DCITS10  GoDurham Senior Shuttle  Transit Operations 73,999 75,780
 Durham  20DCITS12  Route 2: Durham Station-Brier Creek  Transit Operations 1,067,687 1,287,593
 Durham  21DCITS13  Route 1: Durham Station-Guess Rd  Transit Operations 806,116 619,897
 Durham  21DCITS14  Route 4: Duke Regional - North Duke  Transit Operations 1,385,911 2,307,524
 Durham  21DCITS15  Route 8: NCCU-Durham Tech  Transit Operations 858,389 1,293,451
 Durham  25DCITS16  Route 7 Improvements  Transit Operations 429,497 483,326
 Durham  25DCITS17  Route 6 Improvements  Transit Operations 1,951,104 2,471,890
 Durham  25DCITS18  Route 9 Improvements  Transit Operations 245,000 1,686,603
 Durham  25DCITS19  Route 11 Improvements  Transit Operations 16,816 68,946
 Durham  25DCITS20  Route 16 Improvements  Transit Operations 506,132 1,080,662
 Durham  23DCITS02  Route 3 Improvements  Transit Operations 499,221 1,049,258
 Durham  23DCITS03  Route 13 Improvements  Transit Operations 369,549 757,588
 Durham  25DCITS12  Direct Invest Mobility Equity (DIME) Grant  Transit Operations 374,000 383,350
 Durham  25DCITS25  GoDurham Connect Pilot  Transit Operations 704,936 722,559
 Durham  26DCITS26  Mobility and Paratransit Improvements  Transit Operations -  452,563
 Durham  26DCITS13  Paratransit Expansion  Transit Operations -  26,590
 Durham Co  19DCOTS01  Access Paratransit Service  Transit Operations 256,800 262,150
 Durham Co  24DCOAD10  Employment and Education Access  Transit Operations 75,751 77,644
 Durham Co  19DCOOO01  Paratransit Service Alternatives  Transit Operations -  -  
Total Operating By Project 19,797,009                        27,803,070                                                         
* Note: FY25 Adopted budget includes YTD Amendments



Durham Workplan - Operating
Agency FY 2025 Adopted* FY 2026 Recommended Submission

DCHC $40,801 $41,821

Durham County / Access $703,235 $817,608

City of Durham / GoDurham $14,491,770 $20,505,062
GoTriangle $4,561,204 $6,438,579

Total Operating (Agency) $19,797,009 $27,803,070

Agency FY 2025 Adopted* FY 2026 Recommended Submission
Tax District Administration $503,241 $492,955

Transit Plan Administration $2,643,654 $3,101,588

Transit Operations $16,650,115 $24,208,527
Total Operating (Appropriation Category) $19,797,009 $27,803,070

Total Operating $19,797,009 $27,803,070
Total Capital $57,121,051 $27,200,095

TOTAL Durham Workplan $76,918,060 $55,003,165

Agency Workplan Project ID Project Description Category FY 2025 Adopted* FY 2026 Recommended Submission
 GoTriangle  21GOTAD01  1.0 FTE: Finance Staff  Tax District Administration  196,800 382,116
 GoTriangle  21GOTAD11  1.5 FTE: Finance Support Staff  Tax District Administration  198,305 -  
 GoTriangle  21GOTAD21  Financial Services  Tax District Administration  93,952 96,301
 GoTriangle  21GOTAD22  Audit Services  Tax District Administration  14,183 14,538
 GoTriangle  19GOTOO02  Transit Customer Surveys  Transit Plan Administration  110,421 113,182
 GoTriangle  21GOTAD02  0.2 FTE: Program Management Staff  Transit Plan Administration  143,936 147,534
 GoTriangle  21GOTAD03  4.425 FTE: Project Implementation Staff  Transit Plan Administration  717,500 735,438
 GoTriangle  21GOTAD04  1.2 FTE: Legal and Real Estate Staff  Transit Plan Administration  318,392 326,352
 GoTriangle  21GOTAD05  1.5 FTE: Marketing Support Staff  Transit Plan Administration  209,495 143,155
 GoTriangle  21GOTAD06  0.5 FTE: Regional Technology Staff  Transit Plan Administration  80,268 82,274
 GoTriangle  21GOTAD12  Marketing Support Services  Transit Plan Administration  77,326 79,259
 GoTriangle  21GOTAD13  Transit Planning Support Services  Transit Plan Administration  95,475 65,550
 DCHC  24MPOAD01  Staff Working Group Participation  Transit Plan Administration  40,801 41,821
 Durham  23DCTPA01  0.5 FTE: Transit Construction Manager  Transit Plan Administration  64,471 66,083
 Durham  23DCTPA02  0.5 FTE: Transit Construction Leader  Transit Plan Administration  100,310 102,817
 Durham  23DCTPA03  0.5 FTE: Transit Construction Engineer  Transit Plan Administration  76,765 78,684
 Durham  24DCITS18  Data Processing and Visualization  Transit Plan Administration  162,810 206,926
 Durham  25DCTPA04  3.0 FTE: BRT Team   Transit Plan Administration  75,000 434,699
 Durham Co  20DCOAD01  4.0 FTE: Transit Staff  Transit Plan Administration  308,057 377,814
 Durham Co  24DCOAD05  Staff Working Group Administrator  Transit Plan Administration  62,628 100,000
 GoTriangle  19GOTTS08  Paratransit Services  Transit Operations 43,812 85,908
 GoTriangle  20GOTTS01  Route 700: Durham-RTC  Transit Operations 533,881 1,003,056
 GoTriangle  20GOTTS02  Route 800: UNC Hospitals-RTC  Transit Operations 552,997 642,031
 GoTriangle  20GOTTS03  Route 400: UNC Hospitals-Durham  Transit Operations 451,362 1,560,547
 GoTriangle  20GOTTS05  ODX: Efland-Durham Express  Transit Operations 225,776 231,419
 GoTriangle  20GOTTS07  DRX: Durham-Raleigh Express  Transit Operations 355,474 364,359
 GoTriangle  21GOTOO01  Youth GoPass  Transit Operations 27,212 27,892
 GoTriangle  21GOTOO02  Fare Collection Technology  Transit Operations 24,900 25,523
 GoTriangle  24GOTTS01  Woodcroft Park and Ride  Transit Operations 11,038 -  
 GoTriangle  25GOTOO14  Low Income Fare Pass  Transit Operations 78,697 259,000
 GoTriangle  26GOTTS16  Bus Stop & Property O&M  Transit Operations -  53,145
 Durham  18DCITS01  Route 5: Fayetteville St-Southpoint  Transit Operations 1,565,524 1,924,597
 Durham  18DCITS02  Route 10: South Square-New Hope  Transit Operations 1,074,745 1,186,245
 Durham  18DCITS08  New Year's Eve Service  Transit Operations 12,833 13,154
 Durham  18DCITS09  Increased Cost of Existing Service  Transit Operations 862,215 894,794
 Durham  20DCITS04  Route 12: E. Main St-Southpoint  Transit Operations 1,208,739 829,483
 Durham  20DCITS10  GoDurham Senior Shuttle  Transit Operations 73,999 75,780
 Durham  20DCITS12  Route 2: Durham Station-Brier Creek  Transit Operations 1,067,687 1,287,593
 Durham  21DCITS13  Route 1: Durham Station-Guess Rd  Transit Operations 806,116 619,897
 Durham  21DCITS14  Route 4: Duke Regional - North Duke  Transit Operations 1,385,911 2,307,524
 Durham  21DCITS15  Route 8: NCCU-Durham Tech  Transit Operations 858,389 1,293,451
 Durham  25DCITS16  Route 7 Improvements  Transit Operations 429,497 483,326
 Durham  25DCITS17  Route 6 Improvements  Transit Operations 1,951,104 2,471,890
 Durham  25DCITS18  Route 9 Improvements  Transit Operations 245,000 1,686,603
 Durham  25DCITS19  Route 11 Improvements  Transit Operations 16,816 68,946
 Durham  25DCITS20  Route 16 Improvements  Transit Operations 506,132 1,080,662
 Durham  23DCITS02  Route 3 Improvements  Transit Operations 499,221 1,049,258
 Durham  23DCITS03  Route 13 Improvements  Transit Operations 369,549 757,588
 Durham  25DCITS12  Direct Invest Mobility Equity (DIME) Grant  Transit Operations 374,000 383,350
 Durham  25DCITS25  GoDurham Connect Pilot  Transit Operations 704,936 722,559
 Durham  26DCITS26  Mobility and Paratransit Improvements  Transit Operations -  452,563
 Durham  26DCITS13  Paratransit Expansion  Transit Operations -  26,590
 Durham Co  19DCOTS01  Access Paratransit Service  Transit Operations 256,800 262,150
 Durham Co  24DCOAD10  Employment and Education Access  Transit Operations 75,751 77,644
 Durham Co  19DCOOO01  Paratransit Service Alternatives  Transit Operations -  -  
Total Operating By Project 19,797,009                        27,803,070                                                         
* Note: FY25 Adopted budget includes YTD Amendments









Agency Project Category Project ID Project Description FY26 FY27
GOT Transit Infrastructure 20GOT_CD02 GoD (Better) Bus Stop Improvements  $                   4,965,210  $       4,386,970 
GOT Transit Infrastructure 22GOT_CD01 New Regional Transit Facility (Durham County share)  $                      280,000  $          420,000 
GOT Vehicle  Acquisition 21GOT_VP01 Vehicle acquisition and replacement  $                      700,000  $          728,000 
GOT Transit Infrastructure 23GOT_CD02 Regional Fleet and Facilties Study Implementation - Nelson Road  $                   1,200,000  $       4,200,000 
GOT Transit Infrastructure 26GOT_CP01 Bus Plan Update  $                      350,000  $                     -   
COD Transit Infrastructure 18DCI_CD01 Holloway Street - Transit Emphasis Corridor  $                   1,488,375  $                     -   
COD Transit Infrastructure 25DCI_CD26 GoDurham Bus Operations and Maintenance Facility (Fay St)  $                                 -    $     22,500,000 
COD Transit Infrastructure 26DCI_CD13 Horton Road - Access to Transit  $                      927,000  $                     -   
COD Transit Infrastructure 26DCI_CD14 The Village Mobility Hub  $                   2,200,000  $       1,100,000 
COD Transit Infrastructure 26DCI_CD01 Bus Rapid Transit Project Development Costs  $                   6,000,000  $       4,000,000 
COD Vehicle  Acquisition 21DCI_VP2 Vehicle Acquisition  $                   8,589,510  $                     -   
TBD Transit Infrastructure 25RES_RC1 Quick and Reliable Regional Connections (Reserve)  $                      500,000  $          500,000 

Total Capital Costs 27,200,095$            37,834,968$ 

         Revised Request                      New Request

Agency Legend
GOT = GoTriangle     COD = City of Durham     DCO = Durham County     MPO = Triangle West TPO



Agency Project Category Project ID Project Description FY26 FY27
GOT Tax District Administration 21GOT_AD1 Financial Oversight Staff  $            382,116  $            391,669 
GOT Tax District Administration 21GOT_AD21 Financial Services  $              96,301  $              98,709 
GOT Tax District Administration 21GOT_AD22 Audit Services  $              14,538  $              14,901 

GOT Transit Plan Administration 18GOT_AD10 Customer Surveys (GoTriangle and GoDurham)  $            113,182  $            116,012 
GOT Transit Plan Administration 21GOT_AD12 Marketing, Communication and PE - Support Services  $              79,259  $              81,240 
GOT Transit Plan Administration 21GOT_AD13 Transit Planning  - Support Services  $              65,550  $              53,864 
GOT Transit Plan Administration 21GOT_AD2 Transit Plan Administration - Program Management Staff  $            147,534  $            151,222 
GOT Transit Plan Administration 21GOT_AD3 Transit Plan Administration - Project Implementation Staff  $            735,438  $            753,824 
GOT Transit Plan Administration 21GOT_AD4 Legal and Real Estate - Support Staff  $            326,352  $            334,511 
GOT Transit Plan Administration 21GOT_AD5 Marketing , Communication and PE - Support Staff  $            143,155  $            146,734 
GOT Transit Plan Administration 21GOT_AD6 Regional Technology and Administration - Support Staff  $              82,274  $              84,331 
COD Transit Plan Administration 23DCT_PA01 Transit Construction Project Manager  $              66,083  $              67,735 
COD Transit Plan Administration 23DCT_PA02 Transit Construction Team Leader  $            102,817  $            105,388 
COD Transit Plan Administration 23DCT_PA03 Transit Plan Planner/Engineer  $              78,684  $              80,651 
COD Transit Plan Administration 25DCT_PA04 BRT Project Team  $            434,699  $            445,566 
COD Transit Plan Administration 25DCT_PA22 GoDurham Data Processing and Visualization  $            206,926  $            212,099 
DCO Transit Plan Administration 20DCO_AD1 Durham County Transportation Manager  $            377,814  $            387,259 
DCO Transit Plan Administration 24DCO_AD05 Staff Working Group Administrator  $            100,000  $            102,500 
MPO Transit Plan Administration 24MPO_AD01 Durham County Staff Working Group Participation  $              41,821  $              42,867 

GOT Transit Operations 21GOT_OO2 Fare Collection Improvements  $              25,523  $              26,161 
GOT Transit Operations 26GOT_TS16 GoTriangle Property Operations and Maintenance  $              53,145  $              54,474 
GOT Transit Operations 19GOT_TS8 Paratransit expansion  $              85,908  $              88,056 
GOT Transit Operations 20GOT_TS3 Route 400 Improvements  $        1,560,547  $        1,599,561 
GOT Transit Operations 20GOT_TS1 Route 700 Improvements  $        1,003,056  $        1,492,507 
GOT Transit Operations 20GOT_TS2 Route 800 Improvements  $            642,031  $            658,082 
GOT Transit Operations 20GOT_TS7 Route DRX Improvements  $            364,359  $            373,468 
GOT Transit Operations 20GOT_TS5 Route ODX - Orange-Durham Express  $            231,419  $            237,205 
GOT Transit Operations 25GOT_0014 Transit Assistance Program (Low Wealth GoPass)  $            259,000  $            265,475 
GOT Transit Operations 21GOT_OO1 Youth Gopass  $              27,892  $              28,589 
COD Transit Operations 26DCI_TS22 Chapel Hill Route D  $                       -    $            287,900 
COD Transit Operations 25DCI_TS12 Direct Investment in Mobility Equity (DIME) Grant  $            383,350  $            392,934 
COD Transit Operations 25DCI_TS25 GoDurham Connect Pilot (Microtransit)  $            722,559  $            740,623 
COD Transit Operations 20DCI_TS10 GoDurham Senior Shuttle  $              75,780  $              77,675 
COD Transit Operations 18DCI_TS9 Increased Cost of Existing Services (ICES)  $            894,794  $            917,164 
COD Transit Operations 26DCI_TS26 Mobility and Paratransit Improvements  $            452,563  $            463,877 
COD Transit Operations 18DCI_TS8 New Year's Eve Service  $              13,154  $              13,483 
COD Transit Operations 26DCI_TS13 Paratransit Expansion  $              26,590  $              54,509 
COD Transit Operations 21DCI_TS1 Route 1 Improvements  $            619,897  $            635,395 
COD Transit Operations 20DCI_TS12 Route 2 Improvements  $        1,287,593  $        1,319,783 
COD Transit Operations 23DCI_TS2 Route 3 Improvements  $        1,049,258  $        1,075,489 
COD Transit Operations 21DCI_TS2 Route 4 Improvements  $        2,307,524  $        2,699,969 
COD Transit Operations 18DCI_TS1 Route 5 Improvements  $        1,924,597  $        1,972,712 
COD Transit Operations 25DCI_TS17 Route 6 Improvements  $        2,471,890  $        2,533,687 
COD Transit Operations 25DCI_TS16 Route 7 Improvements  $            483,326  $            495,409 
COD Transit Operations 21DCI_TS3 Route 8 Improvements  $        1,293,451  $        1,325,787 
COD Transit Operations 25DCI_TS18 Route 9 Improvements  $        1,686,603  $        2,252,510 
COD Transit Operations 18DCI_TS2 Route 10 Improvements  $        1,186,245  $        1,215,901 
COD Transit Operations 25DCI_TS19 Route 11 Improvements  $              68,946  $              70,670 
COD Transit Operations 20DCI_TS4 Route 12 Improvements  $            829,483  $            850,220 
COD Transit Operations 23DCI_TS3 Route 13 Improvements  $            757,588  $        1,553,055 
COD Transit Operations 25DCI_TS20 Route 16 Improvements  $        1,080,662  $        1,107,678 
DCO Transit Operations 19DCO_TS1 Durham County Access Service  $            262,150  $            268,704 
DCO Transit Operations 24DCO_AD10 Durham County Employment and Education Access  $              77,644  $              79,585 

Total Operating Costs 27,803,070$ 30,899,378$ 

         Revised Request                      New Request

Agency Legend
GOT = GoTriangle     COD = City of Durham     DCO = Durham County     MPO = Triangle West TPO











































































































































































































































Project ID Project FY 2026 FY 2027 FY 2028 FY 2029 FY 2030 FY31 - FY40
21GOT_AD1 TDA - Financial Oversight Staff 382,116$            391,669$            401,461$            411,497$            421,785$            4,843,549$            
21GOT_AD11 TDA - Financial Oversight - Support Services (D) -$                     -$                     -$                     -$                     -$                     -$                        
21GOT_AD22 TDA - Audit Services 14,538$              14,901$              15,274$              15,656$              16,047$              184,278$               
21GOT_AD21 TDA - Financial Services 96,301$              98,708$              101,176$            103,706$            106,298$            1,220,672$            

 $       492,955  $       505,279  $       517,911  $       530,859  $       544,130  $      6,248,499 

 Project ID  Project FY 2026 FY 2027 FY 2028 FY 2029 FY 2030 FY31 - FY40
24MPO_AD01 Durham County Staff Working Group Participation 41,821$              42,867$              43,938$              45,037$              46,163$              530,106$               

 $           41,821  $           42,867  $           43,938  $           45,037  $           46,163  $            530,106 
23DCT_PA01 Transit Construction Project Manager 66,083$              67,735$              69,428$              71,164$              72,943$              837,638$               
23DCT_PA02 Transit Construction Team Leader 102,817$            105,388$            108,022$            110,723$            113,491$            1,303,270$            
23DCT_PA03 Transit Plan Planner/Engineer 78,684$              80,651$              82,668$              84,734$              86,853$              997,369$               
23DCT_PA04 BRT Project Team 434,699$            445,566$            456,706$            468,123$            479,826$            5,510,070$            
25DCT_PA22 GoDurham Data Processing and Visualization 206,926$            212,099$            217,402$            222,837$            228,408$            2,622,911$            

 $         889,209  $         911,439  $         934,225  $         957,581  $         981,521  $      11,271,258 
20DCO_AD1 Durham County Transportation Manager 377,814$            387,259$            396,941$            406,864$            417,036$            4,908,739$            
24DCO_AD05 Staff Working Group Administrator 100,000$            102,500$            105,063$            107,689$            110,381$            1,267,560$            

 $         477,814  $         489,759  $         502,004  $         514,553  $         527,417  $         6,176,299 
21GOT_AD2 TPA - Program Management Staff 147,534$            151,222$            155,003$            158,878$            162,850$            1,870,082$            
21GOT_AD3 TPA - Project Implementation Staff 735,438$            753,824$            772,670$            791,986$            811,786$            9,322,117$            
21GOT_AD13 TPA - Transit Planning  - Support Services 65,550$              53,864$              55,210$              56,591$              58,005$              666,103$               
21GOT_AD4 TPA - Legal and Real Estate - Support Staff 326,352$            334,511$            342,874$            351,445$            360,232$            4,136,707$            
21GOT_AD5 TPA - Marketing , Communication and PE - Support Staff 143,155$            146,734$            150,402$            154,162$            158,016$            1,814,571$            
21GOT_AD12 TPA - Marketing, Communication and PE - Support Services 79,259$              81,240$              83,271$              85,353$              87,487$              1,004,655$            
21GOT_AD6 TPA - Regional Technology and Administration - Support Staff 82,274$              84,331$              86,439$              88,600$              90,815$              1,042,872$            
18GOT_AD10 Customer Surveys (GoTriangle and GoDurham) 113,182$            116,012$            118,912$            121,885$            124,932$            1,434,650$            

 $      1,692,744  $      1,721,737  $      1,764,781  $      1,808,900  $      1,854,123  $      21,291,756 
26DCO_AD14 Staffing for Fast Reliable Regional Project Implementation -$                     -$                     -$                     -$                     -$                     -$                        

 $                    -    $                    -    $                    -    $                    -    $                    -    $                       -   
 $   3,101,588  $   3,165,802  $   3,244,948  $   3,326,071  $   3,409,223  $   39,269,419 

 City of Durham Subtotal: 

 Durham County Subtotal: 

 GoTriangle Subtotal: 

 Reserve Subtotal: 
 Transit Plan Administration Total 

 DCHC MPO Subtotal: 

Durham Multi-Year Operating Plan
TAX DISTRICT ADMINISTRATION

 GoTriangle / Tax District Administration Total 

 TRANSIT PLAN ADMINISTRATION 



 Project ID  Project FY 2026 FY 2027 FY 2028 FY 2029 FY 2030 FY31 - FY40
25DCI_TS25 GoDurham Connect Pilot 722,559$            740,623$            759,139$            778,117$            797,570$            9,158,868$            
28DCI_OO22 Bus Transit Corridor - Speed and Reliability Study Part 2 -$                     -$                     -$                     -$                     -$                     -$                        
26DCI_TS22 Chapel Hill Route D (Durham Share) -$                     287,900$            295,100$            302,500$            310,100$            3,561,555$            
26DCI_TS26 Mobility and Paratransit Improvements - Durham Access Improvements 452,563$            463,877$            475,474$            487,361$            499,545$            5,736,507$            
23DCI_TS2 Route 3 Improvements 1,049,258$         1,075,489$         1,102,377$         1,129,936$         1,158,184$         13,299,972$          
23DCI_TS3 Route 13 Improvements 757,588$            1,553,055$         1,591,881$         1,631,678$         1,672,470$         19,205,752$          
20DCI_TS10 GoDurham Senior Shuttle (aka Food Access for Seniors) 75,780$               77,675$               79,616$               81,607$               83,647$               960,557$               
18DCI_TS1 Route 5 Improvements 1,924,597$         1,972,712$         2,022,029$         2,072,580$         2,124,395$         24,395,414$          
18DCI_TS2 Route 10 Improvements 1,186,245$         1,215,901$         1,246,298$         1,277,456$         1,309,392$         16,857,133$          
20DCI_TS4 Route 12 Improvements 829,483$            850,220$            871,476$            893,263$            915,594$            14,400,758$          
18DCI_TS8 New Year's Eve Service 13,154$               13,483$               13,820$               14,166$               14,520$               166,737$               
18DCI_TS9 Increased Cost of Existing Services (ICES) 894,794$            917,164$            940,093$            963,595$            987,685$            11,342,049$          
20DCI_TS12 Route 2 Improvements 1,287,593$         1,319,783$         1,352,778$         1,386,597$         1,421,262$         16,321,018$          
21DCI_TS1 Route 1 Improvements 619,897$            635,395$            651,280$            667,562$            684,251$            7,857,570$            
21DCI_TS2 Route 4 Improvements 2,307,524$         2,699,969$         2,767,468$         2,836,654$         2,907,571$         33,388,991$          
25DCI_TS16 Route 7 Improvements 483,326$            495,409$            507,795$            520,490$            533,502$            6,126,450$            
25DCI_TS17 Route 6 Improvements 2,471,890$         2,533,687$         2,597,030$         2,661,955$         2,728,504$         31,332,688$          
25DCI_TS18 Route 9 Improvements 1,686,603$         2,252,510$         2,308,823$         2,366,544$         2,427,927$         27,176,122$          
25DCI_TS19 Route 11 Improvements 68,946$               70,670$               72,437$               74,247$               76,104$               13,322,994$          
25DCI_TS20 Route 16 Improvements 1,080,662$         1,107,678$         1,135,370$         1,163,754$         1,192,848$         13,698,034$          
21DCI_TS3 Route 8 Improvements 1,293,451$         1,325,787$         1,358,932$         1,392,905$         1,427,728$         16,395,265$          
24DCI_TS01 Route 14 Improvements -$                     -$                     -$                     -$                     -$                     -$                        
25DCI_TS12 Direct Investment in Mobility Equity (DIME) Grant 383,350$            392,934$            402,757$            412,826$            423,147$            4,859,191$            
26DCI_TS13 Paratransit Expansion 26,590$               54,509$               55,871$               57,268$               58,700$               674,078$               

 $    19,615,853  $    22,056,430  $    22,607,844  $    23,173,061  $    23,754,646  $    290,237,702 
24DCO_AD10 Durham County Employment and Education Access 77,644$               79,585$               81,575$               83,614$               85,704$               984,184$               
19DCO_TS1 Durham County Access Service 262,150$            268,704$            275,421$            282,307$            289,365$            3,322,908$            

 $         339,794  $         348,289  $         356,996  $         365,921  $         375,069  $         4,307,092 
20GOT_TS1 Route 700 Improvements 1,003,056$         1,492,507$         1,529,819$         1,568,065$         1,607,266$         23,890,629$          
20GOT_TS2 Route 800 Improvements 642,031$            658,082$            674,534$            691,397$            708,682$            8,138,127$            
20GOT_TS3 Route 400 Improvements 1,560,547$         1,599,561$         1,639,550$         1,680,538$         2,064,713$         23,710,061$          
20GOT_TS5 Route ODX - Orange-Durham Express 231,419$            237,205$            243,135$            249,213$            255,444$            2,933,379$            
20GOT_TS7 Route DRX Improvements 364,359$            373,468$            382,805$            392,375$            402,185$            4,618,474$            
19GOT_TS8 Paratransit expansion 85,908$               88,056$               90,257$               92,514$               94,826$               1,088,935$            
21GOT_OO1 Youth GoPass 27,892$               28,589$               29,304$               30,037$               30,788$               353,548$               
21GOT_OO2  Fare Collection Improvements 25,523$               26,161$               26,815$               27,485$               28,172$               323,517$               
25GOT_0014 Low Income Fare Pass (Transit Assistance Program) 259,000$            265,475$            272,112$            278,915$            285,888$            3,282,980$            
26GOT_TS16 GoTriangle Property Operations and Maintenance 53,145$               54,474$               55,835$               57,231$               58,662$               673,645$               

 $      4,252,880  $      4,823,577  $      4,944,166  $      5,067,770  $      5,536,626  $      69,013,295 
TBD Quick and Reliable Regional Connections -$                     -$                     -$                     -$                     -$                     49,908,303$          

 $                     -    $                     -    $                     -    $                     -    $                     -    $      49,908,303 
 $  24,208,527  $  27,228,295  $  27,909,006  $  28,606,753  $  29,666,340  $  413,466,392  Transit Operations Total 

 Reserve Subtotal: 

Durham Multi-Year Operating Plan
 TRANSIT OPERATIONS 

 City of Durham Subtotal: 

 Durham County Subtotal: 

 GoTriangle Subtotal: 



Project ID Project Prior Year Balance FY 2026 FY 2027 FY 2028 FY 2029 FY 2030 FY31 - FY40
26DCI_CD21 Bus Transit Corridor - Route 10 -$                                -$                                5,596,603$                    2,910,234$                    3,026,643$                    -$                             -$                                    
26DCI_CD23 Bus Transit Corridor - Bus Speed and Reliability Durham Station TEZ -$                                -$                                6,785,180$                    3,528,293$                    3,669,425$                    -$                             -$                                    
26DCI_CD35 Duke Regional Mobility Hub (replaces North Duke Transfer Center) -$                                -$                                300,000$                       1,500,000$                    -$                                -$                             -$                                    
31DCI_CD22 Bus Transit Corridor - Speed and Reliablity Infrastructure Phase 1 -$                                -$                                -$                                -$                                -$                                -$                             3,750,000$                       
32DCI_CD21 Bus Transit Corridor - Speed and Reliablity Infrastructure Phase 2 -$                                -$                                -$                                -$                                -$                                -$                             19,000,000$                     
34DCI_CD21 Bus Transit Corridor - Route 4 -$                                -$                                -$                                -$                                -$                                -$                             11,838,273$                     
34DCI_CD22 Bus Transit Corridor - Route 9 -$                                -$                                -$                                -$                                -$                                -$                             23,676,546$                     
34DCI_CD23 Bus Transit Corridor - Speed and Reliablity Infrastructure Phase 3 -$                                -$                                -$                                -$                                -$                                -$                             12,838,118$                     
26DCI_CD01 BRT Project Development Costs -$                                6,000,000$                    4,000,000$                    -$                                -$                                -$                             -$                                    
26DCI_CD14 Village Transit Center -$                                2,200,000$                    1,100,000$                    -$                                -$                                -$                             -$                                    
18DCI_CD01 Holloway Street Transit Corridor 3,207,341$                    1,488,375$                    -$                                -$                                -$                                -$                             -$                                    
18DCI_CD02 Fayetteville Street Transit Corridor 6,669,531$                    -$                                -$                                -$                                -$                                -$                             -$                                    
18DCI_CD04 Bus Stop Improvements 200,830$                       -$                                -$                                -$                                -$                                -$                             -$                                    
18DCI_CD05 Village Transit Center -$                                -$                                -$                                -$                                -$                                -$                             -$                                    
20DCI_CD02 Bus Stop Access Improvemets (Access to Transit - Junction Road) 793,806$                       -$                                -$                                -$                                -$                                -$                             -$                                    
20DCI_CD03 Mobile Ticketing Validators -$                                -$                                -$                                -$                                -$                                -$                             -$                                    
20DCI_CD04 Southpoint Transit Center -$                                -$                                -$                                -$                                -$                                -$                             -$                                    
20DCI_CD05 Bus Speed and Reliability 1,954,363$                    -$                                -$                                -$                                -$                                -$                             -$                                    
21DCI_CD01 CAD/AVL 27,190$                          -$                                -$                                -$                                -$                                -$                             -$                                    
21DCI_CD02 Durham Station Landscaping -$                                -$                                -$                                -$                                -$                                -$                             -$                                    
22DCI_CD01 GoDurham DIGI Modems 10$                                  -$                                -$                                -$                                -$                                -$                             -$                                    
23DCI_CD02 Durham Station Improvements 13,380,262$                  -$                                -$                                -$                                -$                                -$                             -$                                    
25DCI_CD25 Bus Maintenance Paratransit Facility 5,000,000$                    -$                                -$                                -$                                -$                                -$                             -$                                    
25DCI_CD26 Fay Street BOMF 2,500,000$                    -$                                22,500,000$                  -$                                -$                                -$                             -$                                    
26DCI_CD13 Horton Road Access to Transit 565,000$                      927,000$                      -$                               -$                               -$                               -$                            -$                                   

 $          34,298,332  $          10,615,375  $          40,281,783  $             7,938,527  $             6,696,068  $                         -    $             71,102,937 

23DCO_CD1 DC Access to Transit 150,000$                   -$                           -$                           -$                           -$                           -$                         -$                              

 $                150,000  $                           -    $                           -    $                           -    $                           -    $                         -    $                              -   
18GOT_CD02 Southpoint Transit Center 416,813$                       -$                                -$                                -$                                -$                                -$                             -$                                    
18GOT_CD04 Patterson Place Improvements 394,401$                       -$                                -$                                -$                                -$                                -$                             -$                                    
18GOT_CD07 Bus Stop Improvements - Durham Co 27,477$                          -$                                -$                                -$                                -$                                -$                             -$                                    
19GOT_CD01 RTC Facility Feasibility Study -$                                -$                                -$                                -$                                -$                                -$                             -$                                    
20GOT_CD02 Bus Stop Improvements - GoDurham 11,564,987$                  4,965,210$                    4,386,970$                    3,815,478$                    3,405,747$                    2,542,300$                 -$                                    
20GOT_CD03 Tactical Transit Amenitities -$                                -$                                -$                                -$                                -$                                -$                             -$                                    
20GOT_CD04 Mobile Ticket Validators 85,627$                          -$                                -$                                -$                                -$                                -$                             -$                                    
20GOT_CD05 Bus Stop Closeout -$                                -$                                -$                                -$                                -$                                -$                             -$                                    
21GOT_CD01 Real Property Reimbursement 307,054$                       -$                                -$                                -$                                -$                                -$                             -$                                    
21GOT_CD02 Bus Stop Improvements 788,343$                       -$                                -$                                -$                                -$                                -$                             -$                                    
22GOT_CD01 Triangle Mobility Hub 705,208$                       280,000$                       420,000$                       840,000$                       420,000$                       -$                             -$                                    
23GOT_CD02 Regional Fleet and Facilities Study 2,008,755$                    1,200,000$                    4,200,000$                    4,200,000$                    3,300,000$                    -$                             -$                                    
24GOT_CD01 Route 805 Corridor Improvements 343,980$                      -$                               -$                               -$                               -$                               -$                            -$                                   

 $             16,642,646  $                6,445,210  $                9,006,970  $                8,855,478  $                7,125,747  $             2,542,300  $                                  -   

           51,090,978            17,060,585            49,288,753            16,794,005            13,821,815            2,542,300               71,102,937  Transit Infratructure Total 

Durham Multi-Year Capital Improvement Plan
TRANSIT INFRASTRUCTURE

 City of Durham Subtotal: 

 Durham County Subtotal: 

 GoTriangle Subtotal: 



Project ID Project Prior Year Balance FY 2026 FY 2027 FY 2028 FY 2029 FY 2030 FY31 - FY40
20MPO_AD1 Transit Plan Development 2,216$                        -$                            -$                            -$                            -$                            -$                            -$                            
24MPO_AD5 BRT: Bus Speed and Reliability Study Phase I -$                            -$                            -$                            -$                            -$                            -$                            -$                            

 $                     2,216  $                           -    $                           -    $                           -    $                           -    $                           -    $                           -   
24DCC_AP1 GoDurham ACCESS Paratransit Study - Pilot Implementation 32,253$                      
24DCC_AP01 BRT Small Starts Study 200,000$                    -$                            -$                            -$                            -$                            -$                            -$                            

 $                232,253  $                           -    $                           -    $                           -    $                           -    $                           -    $                           -   
25DCO_CO27 Transit Tracker 87,083$                      -$                            -$                            -$                            -$                            -$                            -$                            
25DCO_CO28 Bus Rapid Transit Vision Plan 1,076,939$                -$                            -$                            -$                            -$                            -$                            -$                            
24DCO_AD06 NCDOT Fast 2 Study 110,000$                    -$                            -$                            -$                            -$                            -$                            -$                            
23DCO_CO15 East Durham Grade Crossing Study 600,000$                    -$                            -$                            -$                            -$                            -$                            -$                            

 $             1,874,022  $                           -    $                           -    $                           -    $                           -    $                           -    $                           -   
19GOT_CO01 ERP System 6,436$                        -$                            -$                            -$                            -$                            -$                            -$                            
21GOT_CO01 Origin Destination Survey 334,708$                    -$                            -$                            -$                            -$                            -$                            -$                            
21GOT_CO3 Transit Facilities Study 378,812$                    -$                            -$                            -$                            -$                            -$                            -$                            
24GOT_CO12 Regional Transit Technology Plan 50,000$                      -$                            -$                            -$                            -$                            -$                            -$                            
26GOT_CP01 Durham Bus Plan -$                            350,000$                    -$                            -$                            -$                            -$                            -$                            

 $                769,956  $                350,000  $                           -    $                           -    $                           -    $                           -    $                           -   

 $       2,878,447  $           350,000  $                      -    $                      -    $                      -    $                      -    $                      -   

 Project ID  Project Prior Year Balance  FY 2026  FY 2027  FY 2028  FY 2029  FY 2030  FY31 - FY40 
19GOT_CO2 Commuter Rail Project Development 386,649$                    (386,649)$                  -$                            -$                            -$                            -$                            -$                            

 $                386,649  $              (386,649)  $                           -    $                           -    $                           -    $                           -    $                           -   

 $           386,649  $         (386,649)  $                      -    $                      -    $                      -    $                      -    $                      -   

 Project ID  Project Prior Year Balance FY 2026 FY 2027 FY 2028 FY 2029 FY 2030 FY31 - FY40
20GOT_CD1 Light Rail Transit 675,217$                    (675,217)$                  -$                            -$                            -$                            -$                            -$                            

 $                675,217  $              (675,217)  $                           -    $                           -    $                           -    $                           -    $                           -   

 $           675,217  $         (675,217)  $                      -    $                      -    $                      -    $                      -    $                      -   

Durham Multi-Year Capital Improvement Plan
CAPITAL PLANNING  

 GoTriangle Subtotal: 

 Light Rail Transit Total 

 DCHC MPO Subtotal: 

 City of Durham Subtotal: 

 Durham County Subtotal: 

 GoTriangle Subtotal: 

 Capital Planning Total 

COMMUTER RAIL   

LIGHT RAIL    

 GoTriangle Subtotal: 

 Commuter Rail Total 



Project ID Project Prior Year Balance FY 2026 FY 2027 FY 2028 FY 2029 FY 2030 FY31 - FY40

 $              300,000  $              500,000  $              500,000  $              500,000  $              500,000  $        30,484,867  $         441,442,846  Regional Connections 

Durham Multi-Year Capital Improvement Plan
REGIONAL CONNECTIONS



 Project ID  Project Prior Year Balance FY 2026 FY 2027 FY 2028 FY 2029 FY 2030 FY31 - FY40
21DCI_VP2 Bus Purchases -$                                8,589,510$                    -$                                -$                                -$                                -$                             14,572,455$                     
21DCI_VP2 Electric Vehicle Acquisition 8,950$                            -$                                -$                                -$                                -$                                -$                             -$                                    
26DCI_VP12 Additional Vehicles - Danube/Hebron to Downtown Durham -$                                -$                                -$                                -$                                -$                                -$                             912,697$                           
26DCI_VP13 Additional Vehicles - East Durham/The Village to NCCU -$                                -$                                -$                                -$                                -$                                -$                             885,254$                           
25DCI_VP13 Additional Vehicles - Improve Route 4 to 15-minute Service -$                                -$                                -$                                -$                                -$                                -$                             1,881,981$                       
31DCI_VP12 Additional Vehicles - Improve Route 9 to 15-Minute Frequency -$                                -$                                -$                                -$                                -$                                -$                             2,822,972$                       
TBD Vehicle Purchases SRTP (1 additional in FY25 and in FY26) -$                                -$                                -$                                -$                                -$                                -$                             2,122,969$                       

 $                        8,950  $                8,589,510  $                               -    $                               -    $                               -    $                            -    $                23,198,329 

25DCI_VP14 EXPANSION BUS & RENEWALS based on USEFUL LIFE - Durham Access -$                                -$                                -$                                658,126$                       -$                                -$                             840,191$                           

 $                               -    $                               -    $                               -    $                   658,126  $                               -    $                            -    $                      840,191 

25GOT_VP03 PHEV Vehicles 50,000$                          -$                                -$                                -$                                -$                                -$                             -$                                    
21GOT_VP01 Bus Purchases 1,730,809$                    700,000$                       728,000$                       757,120$                       987,405$                       1,026,901$                 12,732,884$                     

 $                1,780,809  $                   700,000  $                   728,000  $                   757,120  $                   987,405  $             1,026,901  $                12,732,884 

 $                1,789,759  $                9,289,510  $                   728,000  $                1,415,246  $                   987,405  $             1,026,901  $                36,771,404 

Durham Multi-Year Capital Improvement Plan

 Durham County Subtotal: 

 GoTriangle Subtotal: 

 Vehicle Acquistion Total 

 VEHICLE ACQUISITION 

 City of Durham Subtotal: 























































































































Job Title Durham County Transit Plan Department Project ID
Transportation Director 0.00% 100.00% Transportation 20DCO_AD1
Transportation Planner 0.00% 100.00% Transportation 20DCO_AD1
Transportation Planner 0.00% 100.00% Transportation 20DCO_AD1
Transportation Planner (vacant) 0.00% 100.00% Transportation 20DCO_AD1
Senior Administrative Officer 0.00% 100.00% Transportation 20DCO_AD1
Senior Administrative Officer 0.00% 100.00% Transportation 24DCO_AD05

Source:  FY2025-26 Work Program Project Sheets

Note :  The Transit Plan is funding 100% of the Transit Plan-eligible activities.
The Transit Plan is funding approximately 3 out of the total 5 FTE. County staff charge 100% of the cost of salary and benefits for time spent working on
Transit Plan-eligible activities. Durham County covers all overhead and general costs, training, and non-Transit tasks. The Senior Administrative Officer is 
split between the two projects and time is billed according to the tasks being performed. County staff submit quarterly Time/Activity Reports and Salary/Benefit
Reports to illustrate how their time is allocated to the Transit Plan. 

Job Title City of Durham Transit Plan Department Project ID
Transit Construction Project Manager 50.00% 50.00% Transportation 23DCT_PA01
Transit Construction Team Leader 50.00% 50.00% Transportation 23DCT_PA02
Transit Construction Engineer 50.00% 50.00% Transportation 23DCT_PA03
Bus Rapid Transit Project Team 0.00% 100.00% Transportation 25DCT_PA04

Source:  FY2025-26 Work Program Project Sheets

Note :  The Transit Plan is funding 50% of Transit Plan-eligible activities for the Transit Construction FTEs.
The BRT Project Team will be funded at 100% for Transit Plan-eligible activities.

Job Title MPO Transit Plan Department Project ID
MPO Staff 0.00% 100.00% Transportation 24MPO_AD01

Source:  FY2025-26 Work Program Project Sheets

Note :  The Transit Plan is funding 100% of the Transit Plan-eligible activities.
MPO staff charge 100% of the cost of salary and benefits for time spent only on Transit Plan-eligible activities. MPO staff submit quarterly Wage/Fringe Reports
to illustrate how their time is allocatd to the Transit Plan.

FY26 Durham County Transit Plan Administration Cost Shares

FY26 City of Durham Transit Plan Administration Cost Shares

FY26 Triangle West TPO Transit Plan Administration Cost Shares



Job Title GoTriangle Durham Orange Wake Department Project ID

Program Management (2 FTEs Total) 0.85 FTE 0.5 FTE 0.05 FTE 0.6 FTE
Chief Development Officer 42.00% 25.00% 3.00% 30.00% Capital Development 21GOT_AD02
Director of Capital Development 42.00% 25.00% 3.00% 30.00% Capital Development 21GOT_AD02

Project Implementation (23 FTEs Total) 10.18 FTE 4.42 FTE 1.04 FTE 7.36 FTE
Project Controls Administrator II 39.87% 23.29% 5.47% 31.37% Capital Development 21GOT_AD03
Manager of Transit Design and Construction 39.87% 23.29% 5.47% 31.37% Capital Development 21GOT_AD03
Senior Project Coordinator 39.87% 23.29% 5.47% 31.37% Capital Development 21GOT_AD03
Senior Project Controls Administrator 39.87% 23.29% 5.47% 31.37% Capital Development 21GOT_AD03
Senior Engineer - Construction 39.87% 23.29% 5.47% 31.37% Capital Development 21GOT_AD03
Senior Architect 39.87% 23.29% 5.47% 31.37% Capital Development 21GOT_AD03
Transit Oriented Development Program Director 39.87% 23.29% 5.47% 31.37% Capital Development 21GOT_AD03
Engineer II 39.87% 23.29% 5.47% 31.37% Capital Development 21GOT_AD03
Transit Construction Inspector 39.87% 23.29% 5.47% 31.37% Capital Development 21GOT_AD03
Project Compliance Coordinator 39.87% 23.29% 5.47% 31.37% Capital Development 21GOT_AD03
Director of Planning and Public Engagement 39.87% 23.29% 5.47% 31.37% Planning and Engagement 21GOT_AD03
Manager of Project Planning 39.87% 23.29% 5.47% 31.37% Planning and Engagement 21GOT_AD03
Principal Transportation Planner 39.87% 23.29% 5.47% 31.37% Planning and Engagement 21GOT_AD03
Senior Planner - Capital Projects (formerly Senior Transportation Planner) 39.87% 23.29% 5.47% 31.37% Planning and Engagement 21GOT_AD03
Transportation Planner II 39.87% 23.29% 5.47% 31.37% Planning and Engagement 21GOT_AD03
Director of Procurement and Contract Administration 39.87% 23.29% 5.47% 31.37% Procurement 21GOT_AD03
Contracts Administrator 39.87% 23.29% 5.47% 31.37% Procurement 21GOT_AD03
Procurement Administrator 39.87% 23.29% 5.47% 31.37% Procurement 21GOT_AD03
Procurement and Contracts Analyst, I/II/Senior 39.87% 23.29% 5.47% 31.37% Procurement 21GOT_AD03
Transit Service Planning Manager 65.00% 0.00% 0.00% 35.00% Planning and Engagement N/A
Transit Service Scheduler 65.00% 0.00% 0.00% 35.00% Planning and Engagement N/A
Transit Service Planner II 65.00% 0.00% 0.00% 35.00% Planning and Engagement N/A
Transit Service Planner II 65.00% 0.00% 0.00% 35.00% Planning and Engagement N/A

Legal and Real Estate Support (12 FTEs Total) 7.1 FTE 1.21 FTE 0.48 FTE 3.21 FTE
Associate General Counsel 0.00% 30.00% 10.00% 60.00% Legal 21GOT_AD04
Staff Attorney 0.00% 30.00% 10.00% 60.00% Legal 21GOT_AD04
Paralegal 10.00% 20.00% 10.00% 60.00% Legal 21GOT_AD04
Director of Real Estate and Facilities 33.00% 14.00% 6.00% 47.00% Real Estate and Facilities 21GOT_AD04
Facilities Coordinator 33.00% 14.00% 6.00% 47.00% Real Estate and Facilities 21GOT_AD04
Facilities Technician 33.00% 14.00% 6.00% 47.00% Real Estate and Facilities 21GOT_AD04

Marketing, Communications, and Engagement (11 FTEs Total) 8 FTE 1 FTE 0.5 FTE 1.5 FTE
Director, Strategic Communications and Marketing 65.00% 10.00% 5.00% 20.00% Communications and Public Relations 21GOT_AD05
PR Manager 65.00% 10.00% 5.00% 20.00% Communications and Public Relations 21GOT_AD05
Sr. Graphics Designer 65.00% 10.00% 5.00% 20.00% Communications and Public Relations 21GOT_AD05
Videographer 65.00% 10.00% 5.00% 20.00% Communications and Public Relations 21GOT_AD05
Marketing & Communications Specialist 65.00% 10.00% 5.00% 20.00% Communications and Public Relations 21GOT_AD05
Public Engagement Manager 37.50% 25.00% 12.50% 25.00% Planning and Engagement 21GOT_AD05
Public Outreach Associate 37.50% 25.00% 12.50% 25.00% Planning and Engagement 21GOT_AD05

Regional Technology and Administration (1 FTE Total) 0 FTE 0.175 FTE 0.175 FTE 0.65 FTE
Regional Technology Project Manager 0.00% 17.50% 17.50% 65.00% Planning and Engagement 21GOT_AD06

Contracts and Grants Coordinator TBD TBD TBD TBD TBD TBD

Source:  Provided by GoTriangle Staff on March 12, 2025

FY26 GoTriangle Transit Plan Administration Cost Shares

Note :  The above cost shares are in draft form and are subject to change pending the approval of GoTriangle’s budget by their Board of Trustees in June 2025. Following the approval of the 
budget, GoTriangle staff will provide finalized cost shares to the SWG Administrator in June/July 2025. The cost share table shown above will be revised based on the final cost shares 
provided by GoTriangle staff, and the revised cost share table will be included in the Global Agreement package that is approved by the governing boards. A multi-jurisdictional 
Finance/Transit Plan liaisons group has been established by GoTriangle to review and develop revised cost shares for the FY27 Work Program.




